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                        2005 WIAA Division 1 State Meet                         

                                 UW Natatorium                                  

                                    Results                                     

  

Event 1  Boys 1 mtr Diving 

=============================================================================== 

    D1 State: R 549.80      2/1984 Mark Gabos, Nicolet                          

    Name                    Year School                 Semis     Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 

Finals 

  1 Danny Cox                 11 MenoFalls/Hamltn      319.50    J486.50   20   

  2 Alexander Kiaie           12 Nicolet               344.55    J479.20   17   

  3 Nick Foulks               10 Neenah                304.25    J465.40   16   

  4 Steve Brown               12 Neenah                299.25    J424.65   15   

  5 Tim Feyereisen            11 Hudson                272.35    J398.65   14   

  6 Jeff Brown                12 Neenah                270.65    J384.35   13   

  7 Donald Vollmer            12 Superior              252.60    J348.95   12   

  8 Wiley Klein               12 Oshkosh West          245.85    J344.10   11   

  9 Bill Rhinesmith           11 Madison Memorial      250.00    J333.65    9   

 10 Jeremie Bogard            11 Racine Horlick        238.50    J326.30    7   

 11 Kenny Ritt                11 Racine Horlick        231.25    J320.55    6   

 12 Alex Scudder              11 W AllisCent/Hale      233.25    J311.65    5   

 13 Zach Brose                10 MenoFalls/Hamltn      219.85    J307.70    4   

 14 Robert Berousek            9 Homestead             222.65    J302.40    3   

 15 Mike Nameth               11 South Milwaukee       224.35    J298.55    2   

 16 Bryant Walczak            11 Eau Claire Memor      215.55    J298.05    1   

  

Event 1  Boys 1 mtr Diving 

=============================================================================== 

    D1 State: R 549.80      2/1984 Mark Gabos, Nicolet                          

    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis         

=============================================================================== 

Semi-Finals 

  1 Alexander Kiaie           12 Nicolet               220.05     344.55   

  2 Danny Cox                 11 MenoFalls/Hamltn      197.55     319.50   

  3 Nick Foulks               10 Neenah                199.70     304.25   

  4 Steve Brown               12 Neenah                199.20     299.25   

  5 Tim Feyereisen            11 Hudson                169.35     272.35   

  6 Jeff Brown                12 Neenah                180.50     270.65   

  7 Donald Vollmer            12 Superior              163.25     252.60   

  8 Bill Rhinesmith           11 Madison Memorial      156.85     250.00   

  9 Wiley Klein               12 Oshkosh West          160.65     245.85   

 10 Jeremie Bogard            11 Racine Horlick        159.90     238.50   

 11 Alex Scudder              11 W AllisCent/Hale      156.65     233.25   

 12 Kenny Ritt                11 Racine Horlick        146.10     231.25   

 13 Mike Nameth               11 South Milwaukee       144.45     224.35   

 14 Robert Berousek            9 Homestead             147.50     222.65   

 15 Zach Brose                10 MenoFalls/Hamltn      145.55     219.85   

 16 Bryant Walczak            11 Eau Claire Memor      145.80     215.55   

 17 Chad Erickson             10 Superior              146.55     214.90   

 18 David Krause              11 Germantown            140.55     212.40   

 19 Cameron Toth              11 Germantown            137.50     210.90   

 20 Justin Potter             11 Sheboygan South       138.10     206.75   

  

Event 1  Boys 1 mtr Diving 



=============================================================================== 

    D1 State: R 549.80      2/1984 Mark Gabos, Nicolet                          

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims         

=============================================================================== 

Preliminaries 

  1 Alexander Kiaie           12 Nicolet                          220.05   

  2 Nick Foulks               10 Neenah                           199.70   

  3 Steve Brown               12 Neenah                           199.20   

  4 Danny Cox                 11 MenoFalls/Hamltn                 197.55   

  5 Jeff Brown                12 Neenah                           180.50   

  6 Tim Feyereisen            11 Hudson                           169.35   

  7 Donald Vollmer            12 Superior                         163.25   

  8 Wiley Klein               12 Oshkosh West                     160.65   

  9 Jeremie Bogard            11 Racine Horlick                   159.90   

 10 Bill Rhinesmith           11 Madison Memorial                 156.85   

 11 Alex Scudder              11 W AllisCent/Hale                 156.65   

 12 Robert Berousek            9 Homestead                        147.50   

 13 Chad Erickson             10 Superior                         146.55   

 14 Kenny Ritt                11 Racine Horlick                   146.10   

 15 Bryant Walczak            11 Eau Claire Memor                 145.80   

 16 Zach Brose                10 MenoFalls/Hamltn                 145.55   

 17 Mike Nameth               11 South Milwaukee                  144.45   

 18 David Krause              11 Germantown                       140.55   

 19 Justin Potter             11 Sheboygan South                  138.10   

 20 Cameron Toth              11 Germantown                       137.50   

 21 Chris Braun               11 Homestead                        137.30   

 22 Patrick Verstegen         12 Middleton                        136.45   

 23 Brandon Covelli           11 Racine Park                      136.20   

 24 Dan Kobs                  12 Kenosha Bradford                 113.15   

  

Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay 

=============================================================================== 

    D1 State: R 1:33.94      2/2003 Arrowhead, Arrowhead                        

                         C Perry, C Gravengood, M Johnson, J Fulks          

    School                                                        Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 Madison Memorial                                            1:33.61R  40   

     1) Mauricio Sousa 12               2) Cody Smith 11                   

     3) Michael Vergeront 12            4) Peter Mullee 11                 

  2 Arrowhead                                                   1:36.16   34   

     1) Chris Perry 12                  2) AJ Defilippis 11                

     3) Jesse White 11                  4) Conner Andrews 10               

  3 Homestead                                                   1:36.89   32   

     1) Matt Kluczinske 10              2) Scott Graham 12                 

     3) Bryce Davis 12                  4) Jonathan Whitcomb 9             

  4 Madison West                                                1:37.56   30   

     1) Kyle Foust 12                   2) Dan Morgan 12                   

     3) Harry Asnien 12                 4) Dan Koenig 11                   

  5 Neenah                                                      1:37.65   28   

     1) Adam Meyer 12                   2) John Miller 12                  

     3) Matt Schuchhardt 12             4) Joseph Hanson 12                

  6 Menomonee Falls/Hamilton                                    1:38.15   26   

     1) Eric Gebert 11                  2) Brice Grunert 11                

     3) Erik Hanson 10                  4) Lucas Tanel 11                  

  7 Marquette University                                        1:39.98   24   

     1) Paul Cunningham 11              2) Kyle Verage 12                  

     3) Andy Barborich 12               4) Alex Spaeth 10                  



  8 Kenosha Tremper                                             1:40.68   22   

     1) Josh Griffey 12                 2) Andrew Paulauskas 10            

     3) Peter Johnson 11                4) Matt Mahoney 11                 

  9 Middleton                                                   1:41.63   18   

     1) Corey Conohan 11                2) Chris Fearn 12                  

     3) Jimmy Graves 11                 4) Richard MacKenzie 11            

 10 Sauk Prairie/Wis Heights                                    1:42.50   14   

     1) Steve Klabak 11                 2) Joe Winandy 11                  

     3) Jared Kirk 12                   4) Matt Diehl 11                   

 11 Chippewa Falls                                              1:42.65   11   

     1) Aaron Barkley 10                2) Brent Shipman 12                

     3) Tom Schultz 11                  4) Sam Docksey 11                  

 11 Brookfield East/Central                                     1:42.65   11   

     1) Casey Borden 10                 2) Matt Rose 9                     

     3) Victor Leclere 9                4) Matt Miller 12                  

 13 Verona Area                                                 1:42.77    8   

     1) Ian Girdley 9                   2) Chris Hruska 11                 

     3) Charlie Fischer 12              4) Dan Lynam 10                    

 14 Superior                                                    1:43.37    6   

     1) Taylor Johnson 10               2) Logan Carpenter 10              

     3) Jon Huset 12                    4) Christopher Nye 12              

 15 Manitowoc Lincoln                                           1:43.87    4   

     1) Garett Dissmore 10              2) Ryan Elliott 12                 

     3) Ryan Dietrich 12                4) Greg Zupek 10                   

 16 Beloit                                                      1:44.57    2   

     1) Chuck Casper 12                 2) Matt Battist 12                 

     3) Max Maiken 12                   4) Ben Butz 12                     

 17 Watertown                                                   1:44.64   

     1) Eric Schleicher 12              2) Andrew Neidner 10               

     3) Taylor Priegnitz 9              4) Billy Buchholtz 11              

 18 South Milwaukee                                             1:44.68   

     1) Josh Andreska 11                2) Brian Brunner 11                

     3) Alex Reynolds 11                4) Brian Curran 11                 

 19 WaukeshaSouth/CatholicMemorial                              1:45.53   

     1) AJ Vivian 12                    2) Ryan Hendricks 12               

     3) Ben Schick 11                   4) Mike Braatz 11                  

 20 Waukesha West/Mukwonago                                     1:45.73   

     1) Alberto Degiovanni 9            2) David Sodemann 12               

     3) Steven Wells 11                 4) Zach Janowski 10                

 21 Sheboygan North                                             1:45.81   

     1) Zach Koehn 10                   2) Bryan Teaters 10                

     3) Scott Tuttle 12                 4) Brett Cox 11                    

 22 New Berlin West/Eisenhower                                  1:46.16   

     1) Colin Butler 10                 2) Ryan Oberst 10                  

     3) Warren Butler 12                4) Andy Rux 11                     

 23 Eau Claire Memorial                                         1:46.24   

     1) Jarod Feight 11                 2) Andrew Tufte 11                 

     3) Clark Draxler 12                4) Duane Mateski 10                

 24 Milwaukee Riverside University                              1:48.90   

     1) Isaac Chevako 11                2) Brett Brzezinski 11             

     3) Ian Sustar 10                   4) Eric O'Neill 12                 

  

Event 3  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle 

=============================================================================== 

    D1 State: R 1:39.69      2/2004 Matt Engel, Arrowhead                       

    Name                    Year School                           Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 



  1 Caleb Gottinger           11 Milw Riverside                 1:42.50   20   

  2 Kyle Thompson             10 NewBerlinW/Eisen               1:42.52   17   

  3 Jimmy Graves              11 Middleton                      1:42.57   16   

  4 Dustin Schneider          12 Janesville Craig               1:43.25   15   

  5 Kevin Baseheart           10 MilwKingJunWash                1:43.82   14   

  6 Jacob Kittilstad          11 Homestead                      1:44.09   13   

  7 Kyle Foust                12 Madison West                   1:44.75   12   

  8 Kevin Ewald               11 Arrowhead                      1:45.27   11   

  9 Phillip Potter            11 Stevens Point                  1:45.74    9   

 10 Andy Ottum                12 Eau Claire Memor               1:45.81    7   

 11 Erik Hanson               10 MenoFalls/Hamltn               1:46.35    6   

 12 Chris Boyle               12 Middleton                      1:47.55    5   

 13 Warren Clauss              9 Madison West                   1:48.07    4   

 14 Logan Carpenter           10 Superior                       1:48.24    3   

 15 Michael Hanson            10 Madison Memorial               1:49.52    2   

 16 Nick Dolinsky             11 Madison West                   1:49.68    1   

 17 Brent Schwartz            11 Wauk S/Cath Mem                1:49.93   

 18 Chuck Allison             10 Racine Case                    1:50.13   

 19 CJ Wagner                 11 Oshkosh West                   1:50.53   

 20 Andrew Vogel               9 Arrowhead                      1:51.43   

 21 Dan Lynch                  9 Marquette Univ                 1:51.45   

 22 JJ Lipor                  12 Racine Horlick                 1:51.46   

 23 AJ Vivian                 12 Wauk S/Cath Mem                1:51.67   

 24 Arthur Clauss              9 Madison West                   1:51.85   

  

Event 4  Boys 200 Yard IM 

=============================================================================== 

    D1 State: R 1:48.66      2/1997 Ben Anderson, Arrowhead                     

    Name                    Year School                           Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 Josh Griffey              12 Kenosha Tremper                1:54.24   20   

  2 Brice Grunert             11 MenoFalls/Hamltn               1:55.48   17   

  3 AJ Defilippis             11 Arrowhead                      1:55.63   16   

  4 Mauricio Sousa            12 Madison Memorial               1:55.70   15   

  5 Robby Leibold             12 Neenah                         1:56.71   14   

  6 Matt Miller               12 BrkfieldEast/Cen               1:57.52   13   

  7 Scott Graham              12 Homestead                      1:57.73   12   

  8 John Miller               12 Neenah                         1:58.93   11   

  9 Andrew Gelden             10 Kenosha Bradford               2:00.18    9   

 10 Lucas Tanel               11 MenoFalls/Hamltn               2:00.22    7   

 11 Matt Kluczinske           10 Homestead                      2:00.59    6   

 12 Andy Barborich            12 Marquette Univ                 2:01.11    5   

 13 Chris Hruska              11 Verona Area                    2:01.82    4   

 14 Kyle Eberle               11 Madison LaF/SunP               2:03.89    3   

 15 Jesse White               11 Arrowhead                      2:04.35    2   

 16 Kyle Verage               12 Marquette Univ                 2:04.43    1   

 17 David Sodemann            12 WaukWest/Mukwon                2:05.45   

 17 Paul Cunningham           11 Marquette Univ                 2:05.45   

 19 Ross Kluczinske            9 Homestead                      2:05.80   

 20 Andy Toumanoff            12 Arrowhead                      2:07.14   

 21 Andy White                12 Madison East                   2:07.31   

 22 Michael Pagano            12 Racine Case                    2:07.79   

 23 Nate Elsas                11 Madison West                   2:09.08   

 24 Clark Draxler             12 Eau Claire Memor               2:11.58   

  

Event 5  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle 

=============================================================================== 



    D1 State: R 20.47      2/2004 Kyle Bubolz, Waukesha North                   

    Name                    Year School                           Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 Michael Vergeront         12 Madison Memorial                 21.06   20   

  2 Matt Diehl                11 Sauk Pr/Wis Hgts                 21.35   17   

  3 Peter Mullee              11 Madison Memorial                 21.38   16   

  4 Conner Andrews            10 Arrowhead                        21.44   15   

  5 Dan Koenig                11 Madison West                     21.69   14   

  6 Bryce Davis               12 Homestead                        22.00   13   

  7 Jake Koch                 12 Wausau East                      22.02   12   

  8 Mike Schultz              12 Madison Memorial                 22.03   11   

  9 Charlie Fischer           12 Verona Area                      22.06    9   

 10 Greg Zupek                10 Manitowoc Linc                   22.08    7   

 11 Brent Shipman             12 Chippewa Falls                   22.09    6   

 12 Patrick McCrory           12 Racine Park                      22.12    5   

 13 Eric Amundson             12 Eau Claire Memor                 22.32    4   

 14 Wes Lagerhausen            9 Badger/Big Foot                  22.34    3   

 15 Alex Spaeth               10 Marquette Univ                   22.38    2   

 16 Luke Lengfeld             10 Middleton                        22.41    1   

 17 Shane Axness              11 Eau Claire Memor                 22.45   

 18 Matt Mahoney              11 Kenosha Tremper                  22.46   

 19 Joseph Hanson             12 Neenah                           22.47   

 20 Corey Conohan             11 Middleton                        22.82   

 21 Mitch Buenger             10 Racine Horlick                   22.84   

 22 Grant Buenger             12 Racine Horlick                   22.85   

 23 Christopher Nye           12 Superior                         22.88   

 24 Nick Poliak               12 Milw Riverside                   22.91   

  

Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly 

=============================================================================== 

    D1 State: R 47.71      2/2003 Kyle Bubolz, Waukesha North                   

    Name                    Year School                           Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 Michael Vergeront         12 Madison Memorial                 49.86   20   

  2 Kevin Baseheart           10 MilwKingJunWash                  51.72   17   

  3 Dustin Schneider          12 Janesville Craig                 52.52   16   

  4 Andy Barborich            12 Marquette Univ                   52.59   15   

  5 Matt Schuchhardt          12 Neenah                           53.26   14   

  6 Andy Ottum                12 Eau Claire Memor                 53.51   13   

  7 Bryce Davis               12 Homestead                        53.56   12   

  8 Victor Leclere             9 BrkfieldEast/Cen                 53.73   11   

  9 Peter Johnson             11 Kenosha Tremper                  54.18    9   

 10 Erik Hanson               10 MenoFalls/Hamltn                 54.38    7   

 11 Chuck Allison             10 Racine Case                      54.45    6   

 12 Dustin Wisotzky           11 Madison Memorial                 54.94    5   

 13 Adam Meyer                12 Neenah                           54.96    4   

 14 Ben Schick                11 Wauk S/Cath Mem                  55.00    3   

 15 Grant Richters            12 Madison Memorial                 55.10    2   

 16 JJ Lipor                  12 Racine Horlick                   55.45    1   

 17 Chuck Casper              12 Beloit                           55.51   

 18 Jon Sandon                12 Arrowhead                        55.64   

 19 Jesse White               11 Arrowhead                        55.78   

 20 Taylor Priegnitz           9 Watertown                        55.93   

 21 Will Small                10 Homestead                        56.15   

 22 Harry Asnien              12 Madison West                     56.50   

 23 Kris Husnick              11 Oshkosh North                    56.67   

 24 Tyler Powell              11 Janesville Craig                 57.32   



  

Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle 

=============================================================================== 

    D1 State: R 43.49      2/2003 Garrett Weber-Gale, Nicolet                   

    Name                    Year School                           Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 Peter Mullee              11 Madison Memorial                 46.43   20   

  2 Conner Andrews            10 Arrowhead                        47.17   17   

  3 Chris Perry               12 Arrowhead                        47.35   16   

  4 Matt Diehl                11 Sauk Pr/Wis Hgts                 47.41   15   

  5 Jacob Kittilstad          11 Homestead                        47.80   14   

  6 Eric Amundson             12 Eau Claire Memor                 48.21   13   

  7 Chris Boyle               12 Middleton                        48.24   12   

  8 Charlie Fischer           12 Verona Area                      48.29   11   

  9 Greg Zupek                10 Manitowoc Linc                   48.42    9   

 10 Wes Lagerhausen            9 Badger/Big Foot                  48.71    7   

 11 Alex Spaeth               10 Marquette Univ                   48.73    6   

 12 Joseph Hanson             12 Neenah                           48.79    5   

 13 Phillip Potter            11 Stevens Point                    48.90    3.5 

 13 Mike Schultz              12 Madison Memorial                 48.90    3.5 

 15 Jonathan Whitcomb          9 Homestead                        49.01    2   

 16 Jake Koch                 12 Wausau East                      49.09    1   

 17 Matt Mahoney              11 Kenosha Tremper                  49.37   

 18 Shane Axness              11 Eau Claire Memor                 49.40   

 19 Michael Hanson            10 Madison Memorial                 49.48   

 20 John Plutz                11 W AllisCent/Hale                 49.54   

 21 Luke Lengfeld             10 Middleton                        49.62   

 22 Dru Brooks                12 BurlCathCentWilm                 49.72   

 23 Nick Poliak               12 Milw Riverside                   49.74   

 24 Daniel Bereiter           11 Racine Case                      50.36   

  

Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle 

=============================================================================== 

    D1 State: R 4:32.88      2/1999 Steve Mohr, Homestead                       

    Name                    Year School                           Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 Jimmy Graves              11 Middleton                      4:32.67R  20   

  2 Robby Leibold             12 Neenah                         4:36.80   17   

  3 Kyle Thompson             10 NewBerlinW/Eisen               4:41.54   16   

  4 Caleb Gottinger           11 Milw Riverside                 4:42.40   15   

  5 Kevin Ewald               11 Arrowhead                      4:44.31   14   

  6 Warren Clauss              9 Madison West                   4:51.58   13   

  7 Eric Gebert               11 MenoFalls/Hamltn               4:53.07   12   

  8 Nick Dolinsky             11 Madison West                   4:56.81   11   

  9 Andrew Vogel               9 Arrowhead                      4:57.32    9   

 10 Chris Redman              12 Marquette Univ                 4:57.77    7   

 11 Kyle Eberle               11 Madison LaF/SunP               5:00.16    6   

 12 Peter Johnson             11 Kenosha Tremper                5:01.09    5   

 13 Jake Tanel                 9 MenoFalls/Hamltn               5:01.39    4   

 14 Andrew Natali             11 App North/East                 5:02.08    3   

 15 AJ Vivian                 12 Wauk S/Cath Mem                5:02.52    2   

 16 Dan Lynam                 10 Verona Area                    5:02.91    1   

 17 Taylor Priegnitz           9 Watertown                      5:03.02   

 18 AJ Zandt                  10 Wauk S/Cath Mem                5:03.21   

 19 Arthur Clauss              9 Madison West                   5:03.50   

 20 Kolton Hayden             11 Eau Claire Memor               5:04.00   

 21 Chase Kettler             12 Wauwatosa W/E                  5:05.06   



 22 Dan Lynch                  9 Marquette Univ                 5:06.69   

 23 Jake Truby                11 App North/East                 5:07.74   

 24 Matt Nauman               11 Madison West                   5:18.41   

  

Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 

=============================================================================== 

    D1 State: R 1:25.84      2/1997 Arrowhead, Arrowhead                        

                         T Krueger, M Pealer, A Kopplin, B Anderson         

    School                                                        Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 Madison Memorial                                            1:25.76R  40   

     1) Mike Schultz 12                 2) Michael Vergeront 12            

     3) Peter Mullee 11                 4) Michael Hanson 10               

  2 Middleton                                                   1:28.45   34   

     1) Corey Conohan 11                2) Chris Boyle 12                  

     3) Nathan Ripley 11                4) Luke Lengfeld 10                

  3 Eau Claire Memorial                                         1:28.62   32   

     1) Shane Axness 11                 2) Kolton Hayden 11                

     3) Andy Ottum 12                   4) Eric Amundson 12                

  4 Racine Horlick                                              1:29.29   30   

     1) Grant Buenger 12                2) Mitch Buenger 10                

     3) Jason Kothrade 12               4) JJ Lipor 12                     

  5 Madison West                                                1:29.45   28   

     1) Dan Koenig 11                   2) James Welton 11                 

     3) Deckel Israeli 12               4) Warren Clauss 9                 

  6 Homestead                                                   1:29.66   26   

     1) Scott Graham 12                 2) Matt Kluczinske 10              

     3) Wes Weichert 11                 4) Jacob Kittilstad 11             

  7 Marquette University                                        1:30.28   24   

     1) Alex Spaeth 10                  2) Dan Lynch 9                     

     3) Kyle Verage 12                  4) Andy Barborich 12               

  8 Superior                                                    1:30.69   22   

     1) Logan Carpenter 10              2) Taylor Johnson 10               

     3) Matt Lach 12                    4) Christopher Nye 12              

  9 Milwaukee Riverside University                              1:31.02   18   

     1) Ian Sustar 10                   2) Nick Poliak 12                  

     3) Isaac Chevako 11                4) Caleb Gottinger 11              

 10 Arrowhead                                                   1:31.23   14   

     1) Kevin Ewald 11                  2) Jesse White 11                  

     3) Andrew Vogel 9                  4) Jon Sandon 12                   

 11 Madison East                                                1:31.30   12   

     1) Andy White 12                   2) Gordon Westmont 12              

     3) Steve Langum 12                 4) Kevin Ladell 12                 

 12 Sauk Prairie/Wis Heights                                    1:31.48   10   

     1) Steve Klabak 11                 2) Jamie Byrnes 9                  

     3) Joe Winandy 11                  4) Matt Diehl 11                   

 13 Nicolet                                                     1:31.60    8   

     1) Bill Shuster 10                 2) Bill McCarty 10                 

     3) Mac Watson 10                   4) Ari Wolf 9                      

 14 WaukeshaSouth/CatholicMemorial                              1:31.80    6   

     1) Ryan Hendricks 12               2) Brent Schwartz 11               

     3) Jon Stanczyk 11                 4) Dimitri Krattiger 11            

 15 Neenah                                                      1:32.08    4   

     1) Jacob McDonald 11               2) Andy Kittel 10                  

     3) Dan Meyer 9                     4) Matt Schuchhardt 12             

 16 Verona Area                                                 1:32.09    2   

     1) Charlie Fischer 12              2) Ian Girdley 9                   



     3) Kurt Shea 12                    4) Dan Lynam 10                    

 17 Janesville Craig                                            1:32.10   

     1) Kyle Dilley 12                  2) Matt Baker 12                   

     3) Luke Reinke 11                  4) Dustin Schneider 12             

 18 Stevens Point                                               1:32.15   

     1) Bennet Meier 9                  2) Aaron Tetzloff 11               

     3) Evan Prince 12                  4) Phillip Potter 11               

 19 New Berlin West/Eisenhower                                  1:32.21   

     1) Andy Rux 11                     2) Warren Butler 12                

     3) Ryan Oberst 10                  4) Kyle Thompson 10                

 20 Beloit                                                      1:32.82   

     1) Chuck Casper 12                 2) Matt Battist 12                 

     3) Max Maiken 12                   4) Ben Butz 12                     

 21 Kenosha Tremper                                             1:33.79   

     1) Andrew Paulauskas 10            2) John Broerman 12                

     3) Mathias Werve 10                4) Mark Frost 12                   

 22 Waukesha West/Mukwonago                                     1:33.82   

     1) David Sodemann 12               2) Brian Teresinski 11             

     3) Zach Janowski 10                4) Steven Wells 11                 

 23 Racine Park                                                 1:33.95   

     1) Andrew Fall 9                   2) Ryan DeRose 12                  

     3) Noah Gauthier 11                4) Adam Olsen 12                   

 24 Madison LaFollette/Sun Prairie                              1:36.37   

     1) Kyle Schenck 12                 2) Adam Tucker 10                  

     3) Rory Jefferson 10               4) Kyle Eberle 11                  

  

Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke 

=============================================================================== 

    D1 State: R 49.73      2/2003 Garrett Weber-Gale, Nicolet                   

    Name                    Year School                           Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 Chris Perry               12 Arrowhead                        49.98   20   

  2 Josh Griffey              12 Kenosha Tremper                  52.86   17   

  3 Mauricio Sousa            12 Madison Memorial                 53.01   16   

  4 Kyle Foust                12 Madison West                     53.36   15   

  5 AJ Defilippis             11 Arrowhead                        53.56   14   

  6 Matt Miller               12 BrkfieldEast/Cen                 53.94   13   

  7 Adam Meyer                12 Neenah                           54.39   12   

  8 Chris Hruska              11 Verona Area                      54.91   11   

  9 Patrick McCrory           12 Racine Park                      54.92    9   

 10 Matt Kluczinske           10 Homestead                        55.64    7   

 11 Jonathan Whitcomb          9 Homestead                        55.76    6   

 12 Eric Gebert               11 MenoFalls/Hamltn                 56.03    5   

 13 Alberto Degiovanni         9 WaukWest/Mukwon                  56.30    4   

 14 Corey Conohan             11 Middleton                        56.50    3   

 15 Victor Leclere             9 BrkfieldEast/Cen                 56.69    2   

 16 Casey Borden              10 BrkfieldEast/Cen                 56.92    1   

 17 Mark Burdette              9 Arrowhead                        57.31   

 18 Garett Dissmore           10 Manitowoc Linc                   57.37   

 19 Brian Heinz               12 Madison East                     57.46   

 20 Paul Cunningham           11 Marquette Univ                   57.53   

 21 Nate Elsas                11 Madison West                     57.60   

 22 Andy White                12 Madison East                     57.71   

 23 Adam Blatter              10 Madison West                     57.91   

 24 Taylor Brengel            12 Marquette Univ                   58.58   

 25 Jarod Feight              11 Eau Claire Memor                 58.71   

  



Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke 

=============================================================================== 

    D1 State: R 55.87      2/1995 Chris Wood, Madison Memorial                  

    Name                    Year School                           Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 Dan Koenig                11 Madison West                     58.47   20   

  2 Cody Smith                11 Madison Memorial                 59.32   17   

  3 Brice Grunert             11 MenoFalls/Hamltn                 59.34   16   

  4 Scott Graham              12 Homestead                        59.61   15   

  5 John Miller               12 Neenah                         1:00.15   14   

  6 Dan Morgan                12 Madison West                   1:00.27   13   

  7 Lucas Tanel               11 MenoFalls/Hamltn               1:00.50   12   

  8 Ryan Hendricks            12 Wauk S/Cath Mem                1:00.84   11   

  9 Andrew Gelden             10 Kenosha Bradford               1:01.10    9   

 10 Logan Carpenter           10 Superior                       1:01.36    7   

 11 Brian Brunner             11 South Milwaukee                1:01.95    6   

 12 Brent Schwartz            11 Wauk S/Cath Mem                1:02.30    5   

 13 John Plutz                11 W AllisCent/Hale               1:02.59    4   

 14 Brent Shipman             12 Chippewa Falls                 1:02.70    3   

 15 Joel Gaston               11 Madison Memorial               1:02.72    2   

 16 Chris Walker              11 Madison Memorial               1:02.95    1   

 17 David Sodemann            12 WaukWest/Mukwon                1:03.41   

 18 Joe Winandy               11 Sauk Pr/Wis Hgts               1:03.50   

 19 Grant Buenger             12 Racine Horlick                 1:03.64   

 20 Peter Faulhaber           11 Menomonie                      1:04.98   

 21 Kyle Verage               12 Marquette Univ                 1:05.02   

 22 Ryan Oberst               10 NewBerlinW/Eisen               1:05.69   

 23 Nate Shurilla             12 MenoFalls/Hamltn               1:06.16   

 24 Chris Champeau            10 Bay Port                       1:07.96   

  

Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 

=============================================================================== 

    D1 State: R 3:07.48      2/2004 Madison Memorial, Madison Memorial          

                         M Vergeront, K Mullee, K Richters, M Sousa         

    School                                                        Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 Arrowhead                                                   3:10.56   40   

     1) Conner Andrews 10               2) Kevin Ewald 11                  

     3) AJ Defilippis 11                4) Chris Perry 12                  

  2 Homestead                                                   3:13.09   34   

     1) Jacob Kittilstad 11             2) Jonathan Whitcomb 9             

     3) Wes Weichert 11                 4) Bryce Davis 12                  

  3 Neenah                                                      3:13.97   32   

     1) Joseph Hanson 12                2) Robby Leibold 12                

     3) John Miller 12                  4) Adam Meyer 12                   

  4 Madison Memorial                                            3:15.20   30   

     1) Brendan Lonergan 12             2) Mike Schultz 12                 

     3) Dustin Wisotzky 11              4) Mauricio Sousa 12               

  5 Madison West                                                3:15.25   28   

     1) Deckel Israeli 12               2) Nick Dolinsky 11                

     3) Warren Clauss 9                 4) Kyle Foust 12                   

  6 Eau Claire Memorial                                         3:15.31   26   

     1) Andy Ottum 12                   2) Kolton Hayden 11                

     3) Shane Axness 11                 4) Eric Amundson 12                

  7 Middleton                                                   3:16.52   24   

     1) Chris Boyle 12                  2) Nathan Ripley 11                

     3) Jimmy Graves 11                 4) Luke Lengfeld 10                



  8 Menomonee Falls/Hamilton                                    3:18.55   22   

     1) Erik Hanson 10                  2) Eric Gebert 11                  

     3) Lucas Tanel 11                  4) Brice Grunert 11                

  9 Kenosha Tremper                                             3:18.58   18   

     1) Matt Mahoney 11                 2) John Broerman 12                

     3) Peter Johnson 11                4) Josh Griffey 12                 

 10 WaukeshaSouth/CatholicMemorial                              3:21.44   14   

     1) Jon Stanczyk 11                 2) Dimitri Krattiger 11            

     3) Ryan Hendricks 12               4) Brent Schwartz 11               

 11 Milwaukee Riverside University                              3:21.57   12   

     1) Ian Sustar 10                   2) Nick Poliak 12                  

     3) Caleb Gottinger 11              4) Isaac Chevako 11                

 12 Brookfield East/Central                                     3:21.88   10   

     1) Matt Miller 12                  2) Spencer Gull 9                  

     3) Casey Borden 10                 4) Victor Leclere 9                

 13 Janesville Craig                                            3:22.37    8   

     1) Matt Baker 12                   2) Tyler Powell 11                 

     3) Luke Reinke 11                  4) Dustin Schneider 12             

 14 Madison East                                                3:23.11    6   

     1) Andy White 12                   2) Brian Heinz 12                  

     3) Steve Langum 12                 4) Kevin Ladell 12                 

 15 Racine Horlick                                              3:23.54    4   

     1) Mitch Buenger 10                2) Jeff Gobeli 12                  

     3) JJ Lipor 12                     4) Grant Buenger 12                

 16 Watertown                                                   3:24.04    2   

     1) Billy Buchholtz 11              2) Adam Altenburg 10               

     3) Taylor Priegnitz 9              4) Eric Schleicher 12              

 17 Sheboygan North                                             3:24.19   

     1) Bryan Teaters 10                2) Scott Tuttle 12                 

     3) Brett Cox 11                    4) Zach Koehn 10                   

 18 New Berlin West/Eisenhower                                  3:24.63   

     1) Andy Rux 11                     2) Warren Butler 12                

     3) Ryan Oberst 10                  4) Kyle Thompson 10                

 19 Nicolet                                                     3:25.56   

     1) Bill Shuster 10                 2) Bill McCarty 10                 

     3) Mac Watson 10                   4) Ari Wolf 9                      

 20 Racine Case                                                 3:25.91   

     1) Daniel Bereiter 11              2) Michael Pagano 12               

     3) Ben Arzikovic 11                4) Chuck Allison 10                

 21 Verona Area                                                 3:26.67   

     1) Dan Lynam 10                    2) Ian Girdley 9                   

     3) Kurt Shea 12                    4) Chris Hruska 11                 

 22 Milw. King/Juneau/Washington                                3:27.53   

     1) Stratos Amini-Hajibashi 10      2) Kevin Baseheart 10              

     3) Dylan Loss 10                   4) Evan Streng 10                  

 23 Madison LaFollette/Sun Prairie                              3:28.62   

     1) Kyle Schenck 12                 2) Adam Tucker 10                  

     3) Rory Jefferson 10               4) Kyle Eberle 11                  

 24 Marquette University                                        3:29.88   

     1) Andy Piersen 9                  2) Dan Lynch 9                     

     3) Paul Cunningham 11              4) Taylor Brengel 12               


